

GAHC040004312025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/26/2025

Oni Tayeng @ Kelni Tayeng
Son of Late Akel Tayeng, resident of Village Public Bus Station, Pasighat, PO and PS
Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Naklom Modi
Son of Tonak Modi, resident of Village Ayeng, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bedanta Kaushik, Eddie Payeng, Rinchin Ledo Thungon, Uttam Bori

Advocate for the Respondent : Uttam Deka, Tadar Bai, Wanglat Khomrang, Nannu Yubi, Tame
Rimi, Maji Dui, Bomyom Ori, Chorpok Modi

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2025

Heard Mr. B. Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent.

As Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel has entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of the sole respondent, no formal notice is required to be issued. However, requisite extra copies of the petition be furnished to him

during the course of the day.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

Till the returnable date, the Keba decisions dated 21.03.2015, 27.04.2015 and 07.10.2018 shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant