

GAHC040004312025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/26/2025

Oni Tayeng @ Kelni Tayeng
Son of Late Akel Tayeng, resident of Village Public Bus Station, Pasighat, PO and PS
Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Naklom Modi
Son of Tonak Modi, resident of Village Ayeng, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bedanta Kaushik, Eddie Payeng, Rinchin Ledo Thungon, Uttam Bori

Advocate for the Respondent : Uttam Deka, Tadar Bai, Wanglat Khomrang, Nannu Yubi, Tame
Rimi, Maji Dui, Bomyom Ori, Chorpok Modi

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date: 27.08.2025

A prayer is made on behalf of Mr. B. Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, for an adjournment in the matter for 2(two) weeks as Mr. B. Kaushik, an out-stationed counsel could not be present in the Court today.

Prayer allowed.

Registry is directed to list this matter again after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant