

GAHC040004312025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/26/2025

Oni Tayeng @ Kelni Tayeng
Son of Late Akel Tayeng, resident of Village Public Bus Station, Pasighat, PO and PS
Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Naklom Modi
Son of Tonak Modi, resident of Village Ayeng, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bedanta Kaushik, Eddie Payeng, Rinchin Ledo Thungon, Uttam Bori

Advocate for the Respondent : Uttam Deka, Tadar Bai, Wanglat Khomrang, Nannu Yubi, Tame
Rimi, Maji Dui, Bomyom Ori, Chorpok Modi

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

21/01/2026

Learned counsel, Mr. M. Nabam has prayed for some time to file the affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. M. Bori is present and has no objection.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks as prayed for.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant